

California Stormwater Quality Association®

Dedicated to the Advancement of Stormwater Quality Management, Science and Regulation

CASQA SEMINAR SERIES

State of the Union: California Stormwater

AGENDA

Thursday, January 23, 2025, 10:00 am to 3:00 pm

1.	Welcome Rob Carson, Chair, CASQA Board of Directors	10:00am – 10:05am
2.	CASQA's 2024 Accomplishments and 2025 Priorities Karen Cowan, CASQA Executive Director	10:05am – 10:25am
3.	State Water Board: The Year Ahead Karen Mogus, Chief Deputy Director, State Water Board	10:25am – 10:50am
4.	Regional Water Boards: Perspectives and Priorities (Moderated Panel) Eileen White, Executive Officer, Region 2 Ryan Lodge, Executive Officer, Region 3 Patrick Pulupa, Executive Officer, Region 5	10:50am – 11:40am
5.	Federal Perspective Peter Kozelka, EPA	11:40pm – 12:00pm
LUNCH BREAK		12:00pm – 1:00pm
6.	California Legislative Outlook: 2024 Outcomes and 2025 Priorities Jamie Minor, Niemela and Pappas	1:00pm – 1:30pm
7.	Regional Water Boards: Ask the Regulator: Construction General Permit (Moderated Panel) Brandon Roosenboom, State Water Board Joe Monical, Region 2 Andrew Veloz, Region 4 Erica Ryan, Region 9	1:30pm – 2:00pm
8.	Water Sector Partners – 2025 Priorities Adam Link, Executive Director, California Association of Sanitation Agencies (CASA) Danielle Blacet-Hyden, Executive Director, California Municipal Utilities Association (CMUA)	2:00pm – 2:25pm
9.	STORMS Update Amanda Magee, State Water Board	2:25pm – 2:50pm
10.	Closing Rob Carson, Chair, CASQA Board of Directors and Karen Cowan, CASQA Executive Director	2:50pm – 3:00pm